RECEIVED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON Dec 27, 2013, 11:59 am BY RONALD R. CARPENTER CLERK



No. 89612-7

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LEIBSOHN PROPERTY ADVISORS INCORPORATED, a Washington corporation, dba LINC PROPERTIES

Appellant,

v.

COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL REALTY ADVISORS (USA), INC., a California corporation and ARVIN VANDERVEEN and JANE DOE VANDERVEEN, and their marital community,

Respondents.

and

LEIBSOHN PROPERTY ADVISORS INCORPORATED, a Washington corporation, dba LINC PROPERTIES

Appellant,

v.

CITY OF SEATAC, a municipal corporation,

Respondents.

CITY OF SEATAC'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael B. Tierney
WSBA No. 13662
Attorney for Respondent City of SeaTac
Tierney & Blakney, P.C.
2955 – 80th Ave. SE, Ste. 102
Mercer Island, WA 98040 * (206) 232-3074

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II. INTRODUCTION	1
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
IV. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE ACCEPTED	8
A. Linc cannot prove the elements of tortious interference.	8
1. Elements of tortious interference	8
Linc cannot show a valid business expectancy or the City's knowledge of one	9
Line cannot show an improper purpose or improper means	12
4. Linc has no proximately caused damages	14
B. Linc accepted the Commission Exclusion	16
V. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Calbom v. Knudtzon, 65 Wn.2d 157, 162-63 (1964)9
Cornerstone Equip. Leasing, Inc. v. MacLeod 159 Wn.App. 899, 909, 247 P.3d 790 (2011)17
Cornish College of the Arts v. 1000 Virginia Ltd. Partnership, 158 Wn.App. 203, 242 P.3d 1, (2010), review denied, 171 Wn.2d 1014, 249 P.3d 1029 (2011)
Keystone Land and Dev. Co. v. Xerox Corp., 152 Wn.2d 171, 176 (2004)11
Larson v. Walton Plywood Co., 65 Wn.2d 1, 16, 390 P.2d 677 (1964)14
Lybbert v. Grant County, 141 Wn.2d 29, 35, 1 P.3d 1124 (2000)17
Marsh v. Commonwealth Land Title Ins. Co., 57 Wn.App. 610, 622, 789 P.2d 792 (1990)15
Plumbers and Steam Fitters Local 598 v. WPPSS, 44 Wn.App. 906, 921 (1986)9
Roger Crane & Associates, Inc. v. Felice, 74 Wn.App. 769, 875 P.2d 705 (1994)
Sea-Pac Co. v. United Food & Commercial Workers Local Union 44, 103 Wn.2d 800, 805, 699 P.2d 217 (1985)14, 15
Sintra v. Seattle, 119 Wn.2d 1, 28 (1992)9

Topline Equip, Inc. v. Stan Witty Land, Inc., 31 Wn.App 86, 94, 639 P.2d 825 (1982)	4
Statutes	
RCW 84.45.010	8
